174 03 | Garage air equipment
03
 |
G
ar
ag
e
ai

Hose connection DN 13 ( ½”) 404.23
Hose connection DN 19 ( ¾”) 404.24
Order key for all variants
404.XX
 1 female thread G ½
 2 coupling plug DN 12
 3 hose connection DN 13 ( ½”)
 4 hose connection DN 19 ( ¾”)
 2 nozzle Ø 2 mm standard
 4 nozzle Ø 4 mm
 6 nozzle Ø 6 mm
Safety washing gun proficlean
Nozzle-Ø 2 mm. With lever and regulating wheel. Material: aluminium, clear anodised.
Version Order No.
Female thread G ½  416.30
Coupling plug DN 12 416.03
Hose connection DN 13 ( ½”) 416.04
Hose connection DN 19 ( ¾”) 416.06
Spare parts and accessories
Suitable for Order No.
Spray nozzle Ø 2 mm, M21 × 1.5 with O-ring models 160, 404 160-4
Spray nozzle Ø 4 mm, M21 × 1.5 with O-ring models 160, 404 160-4A
Spray nozzle Ø 6 mm, M21 × 1.5 with O-ring models 160, 404 160-25
Spray nozzle Ø 2 mm, M21 × 1.5 with O-ring models 416 416-99
Spray nozzle Ø 4 mm, M21 × 1.5 with O-ring models 416 416-98
Special spray nozzle Ø 4 mm, length 28 mm,
M21 × 1.5 with O-ring
model 416 416-96
Special spray nozzle Ø 4 mm, length 58 mm,
M21 × 1.5 with O-ring
model 416 416-95
Extension with nozzle Ø 4 mm,
length 300 mm, M21 × 1.5 with O-ring
models 160, 404 404-304
further nozzle-Ø for spray nozzles available on request (max. Ø 6 mm)
Technical data
Modell 160 404 416
Max. operating pressure (p₁) 40 bar 25 bar
Operating temperature +5 °C up to +90 °C
+5 °C up to
+90 °C
Water flow rates in l/min
with different nozzles (valve fully open)
Model Operating
pressure (bar)
4 6 10 16 20
(only Mod. 416)
25
(only Mod. 160, 404)
40
416, 160/404 nozzle Ø 2 mm 4 5 6.3 8 10 10 13
416, 160/404 nozzle Ø 4 mm 16 20 25 32 40 40 50
160/404 nozzle Ø 6 mm 36 45 56 72 - 90 112
160.04
404.24
416.04
160-4 416-98
416-96416-95
404-304